Statutory Operating Debt Resolution

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 2683 (Greenbush-Middle River), Minnesota, was held in the School District on January 30, 2024, at 6:30 o'clock p.m.

The following bo	ard members were p	resent:			
A Harder S Wahl	B Ignaszewski	P Kern	B Kuznia _	J Melby	K Stenberg
and the following	g board members we	re absent:			
A Harder S Wahl	B Ignaszewski	P Kern _	B Kuznia _	J Melby	K Stenberg
Board member _	intro	oduced the f	following resolu	ation and move	d its adoption:
RESOLUTION	FOR RECOVERY	FROM ST	ATUTORY OF	PERATING D	EBT (SOD)
of June 30, 2023 WHEREAS, Min SOD to submit to	ependent School Dis as defined by Minne nnesota Statutes, sec the commissioner a entingent on the scho	sota Statute tion 123B.8 special ope	s, section 123B 3, Subdivision 4 rating plan to re	.81, Subdivisio 4, requires a scl educe deficit ex	n 2; and, hool district in spenditures; and,
WHEREAS, Ind	ependent School Dis	strict No. 26	83, has prepare	d a Special Ope	_
NOW, THEREF District No. 2683	ORE, BE IT RESC	DLVED, tha	t the Board of E	Education of Inc	dependent School
1. Approves the a and transmits san	attached Special Opene to MDE;	rating Plan	and accompany	ing SOD Reco	very Spreadsheets
•	ce current year expert t programs or contract	-	_	possible, witho	out negatively
3. Agrees to immediately discontinue the practice of approving deficit budgets;					
4. Creates an unro	eserved fund balance	target of 2	percent within	3 years after the	e removal of

- 5. Agrees to a 'dollar for dollar' cut in current and future budgets to respond to a negative variance in revenues and expenditures as displayed in the SOD plan;
- 6. Agrees to use any aid formula improvement from the legislature to reduce debt;

SOD;

7. Agrees to remove the condition of SOD by the end of FY <u>27</u> and achieve a positive fund balance by FY <u>28</u> ;
8. Requests specialized training as appropriate; and,
9. Agrees to submit preliminary budgets to MDE showing the discontinuance of deficit spending, prior to their formal board approval, each subsequent year until the removal of negative fund balances.
The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Board Member,and upon vote being taken thereon, the following members voted in favor thereof:
A HarderB IgnaszewskiP KernB KuzniaJ Melby K StenbergS Wahl
and the following members voted against the same:
A HarderB IgnaszewskiP KernB KuzniaJ Melby K StenbergS Wahl
whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.
Clerk Signature Date